
Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 21 km

1 548 Ronyecz Péter 1:21:10

2 580 Rostás Pál 1:23:57

3 587 Liptok Zoltán 1:26:09

4 674 Budai László 1:26:27

5 520 Hallai Raymond 1:26:50

6 593 Toldi Zsolt 1:29:27

7 578 Medovárszky Zoltán 1:30:37

8 573 Búrány Ármin 1:30:49

9 676 Csonka Balázs 1:32:23

10 507 Boros Ferenc 1:33:06

11 509 Csizmadia Róbert 1:33:11

12 563 Wodala Márk Alan 1:33:59

13 518 Hajdú Péter 1:36:28

14 579 Bullás László 1:37:56

15 592 Kisházi László 1:38:49

16 681 Maróti István 1:38:56

17 564 Wolford Gábor 1:40:46

18 537 Mucsi Sándor 1:42:00

19 599 Kelemen Réka 1:42:53

20 534 Mészáros Gábor 1:43:49

21 532 Kovács Zoltán 1:44:16

22 572 Búrány Árpád 1:44:28

23 567 Noel Miklós 1:44:49

24 513 Demcsák Zoltán 1:45:00

25 576 Varga Kálmán 1:45:52

26 560 Török Csaba 1:47:49

27 547 Révész István 1:48:08

28 559 Tóth Csilla 1:48:14

29 561 Truczán László 1:48:27

30 536 Molnár Mihály 1:48:43

31 570 Holzinger Gabriella 1:49:43

32 585 Kiss Balázs 1:49:43

33 506 Borbély Imre 1:49:56

34 586 Kádár Árpád 1:50:46

35 679 Tóth Balázs László 1:51:26

36 597 Kis Ferenc 1:51:34

37 673 Iványi Zoltán 1:51:34

38 584 Darázs Csaba 1:51:59

39 677 Pöltl-Deák Krisztina 1:52:00

40 526 Kelemen Zoltán Gergely 1:52:01

41 522 Hoffmann Attila 1:52:02

42 678 Kalmár Gábor 1:52:03

43 683 Lipták Tibor 1:52:10

44 594 Demeter Ferenc 1:52:39

45 591 Míg Károly 1:54:09

46 533 Köteles Imre Viktor 1:54:13

47 515 Dr. Mózes Dóra 1:55:34

48 510 Csonka Gábor 1:55:57

49 512 Deák-Kovács Gergely 1:57:15



50 550 Sümegi László 1:58:08

51 595 Pappné Tóth Adrienn 1:58:25

52 545 Piti Dániel 1:59:17

53 553 Szekeres András 2:02:38

54 598 Kovács Árpád 2:02:39

55 514 Dr. Borzi-Czékus Alexa 2:02:49

56 531 Kontra Szilárd 2:03:00

57 540 Nyári Sándor 2:03:10

58 590 Hódi Brigitta 2:03:11

59 583 Forgó Sándor 2:04:26

60 675 Viczián András 2:04:52

61 530 Kókai Dániel 2:05:12

62 521 Hegedűs Lajos 2:05:16

63 544 Pintér Zoltánné 2:05:22

64 582 Rapcsák János 2:05:24

65 551 Szabó Andi 2:06:00

66 562 Vas Balázs 2:06:10

67 525 Kelemen László 2:06:15

68 538 Nagyné-Zsemberi Eszter 2:06:25

69 502 Ambrus András 2:06:26

70 528 Kiss Virág 2:06:28

71 555 Tari László 2:08:18

72 516 Dr. Riczó Péter 2:08:46

73 546 Rangasz Edit Beáta 2:10:04

74 680 Hajdu Nóra 2:10:04

75 519 Nagy Zsolt 2:11:26

76 504 Bagdi-Seres Márta 2:12:18

77 543 Pesoldt Ferenc 2:12:21

78 581 Szabó Ágnes 2:12:53

79 577 Szabó Katalin 2:13:26

80 566 Wiesz Csilla 2:14:20

81 552 Szabó Zsuzsanna 2:16:04

82 529 Kiss Katalin 2:19:19

83 575 Búrány Dóra 2:19:19

84 670 Balogh Marianna 2:20:35

85 682 Forrai Gábor 2:20:42

86 685 Berényi-Kerekes Éva 2:21:36

87 669 Balogh László 2:22:06

88 589 Mígné Prázsmári Mária 2:22:48

89 588 Szabó Anikó 2:23:49

90 596 Sánta Ferenc 2:23:49

91 569 Cs. Németh Zsolt 2:23:56

92 568 Mészárosné Szabó Beáta 2:24:01

93 671 Balogh Renáta 2:24:33

94 672 Balogh Lászlóné 2:24:33

95 574 Döméné Szabó Anna 2:24:58

96 508 Csernai Tibor 2:26:30

97 501 Dobó Katalin 2:34:07

98 600 Vér Zsoltné 2:48:26



Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 21 km férfiak

1 548 Ronyecz Péter 1:21:10

2 580 Rostás Pál 1:23:57

3 587 Liptok Zoltán 1:26:09

4 674 Budai László 1:26:27

5 520 Hallai Raymond 1:26:50

6 593 Toldi Zsolt 1:29:27

7 578 Medovárszky Zoltán 1:30:37

8 573 Búrány Ármin 1:30:49

9 676 Csonka Balázs 1:32:23

10 507 Boros Ferenc 1:33:06

11 509 Csizmadia Róbert 1:33:11

12 563 Wodala Márk Alan 1:33:59

13 518 Hajdú Péter 1:36:28

14 579 Bullás László 1:37:56

15 592 Kisházi László 1:38:49

16 681 Maróti István 1:38:56

17 564 Wolford Gábor 1:40:46

18 537 Mucsi Sándor 1:42:00

19 534 Mészáros Gábor 1:43:49

20 532 Kovács Zoltán 1:44:16

21 572 Búrány Árpád 1:44:28

22 567 Noel Miklós 1:44:49

23 513 Demcsák Zoltán 1:45:00

24 576 Varga Kálmán 1:45:52

25 560 Török Csaba 1:47:49

26 547 Révész István 1:48:08

27 561 Truczán László 1:48:27

28 536 Molnár Mihály 1:48:43

29 585 Kiss Balázs 1:49:43

30 506 Borbély Imre 1:49:56

31 586 Kádár Árpád 1:50:46

32 679 Tóth Balázs László 1:51:26

33 597 Kis Ferenc 1:51:34

34 673 Iványi Zoltán 1:51:34

35 584 Darázs Csaba 1:51:59

36 526 Kelemen Zoltán Gergely 1:52:01

37 522 Hoffmann Attila 1:52:02

38 678 Kalmár Gábor 1:52:03

39 683 Lipták Tibor 1:52:10

40 594 Demeter Ferenc 1:52:39

41 591 Míg Károly 1:54:09

42 533 Köteles Imre Viktor 1:54:13

43 510 Csonka Gábor 1:55:57

44 512 Deák-Kovács Gergely 1:57:15

45 550 Sümegi László 1:58:08

46 545 Piti Dániel 1:59:17

47 553 Szekeres András 2:02:38

48 598 Kovács Árpád 2:02:39

49 531 Kontra Szilárd 2:03:00



50 540 Nyári Sándor 2:03:10

51 583 Forgó Sándor 2:04:26

52 675 Viczián András 2:04:52

53 530 Kókai Dániel 2:05:12

54 521 Hegedűs Lajos 2:05:16

55 582 Rapcsák János 2:05:24

56 562 Vas Balázs 2:06:10

57 525 Kelemen László 2:06:15

58 502 Ambrus András 2:06:26

59 555 Tari László 2:08:18

60 516 Dr. Riczó Péter 2:08:46

61 519 Nagy Zsolt 2:11:26

62 543 Pesoldt Ferenc 2:12:21

63 682 Forrai Gábor 2:20:42

64 669 Balogh László 2:22:06

65 596 Sánta Ferenc 2:23:49

66 569 Cs. Németh Zsolt 2:23:56

67 508 Csernai Tibor 2:26:30



Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 21 km nők

1 599 Kelemen Réka 1:42:53

2 559 Tóth Csilla 1:48:14

3 570 Holzinger Gabriella 1:49:43

4 677 Pöltl-Deák Krisztina 1:52:00

5 515 Dr. Mózes Dóra 1:55:34

6 595 Pappné Tóth Adrienn 1:58:25

7 514 Dr. Borzi-Czékus Alexa 2:02:49

8 590 Hódi Brigitta 2:03:11

9 544 Pintér Zoltánné 2:05:22

10 551 Szabó Andi 2:06:00

11 538 Nagyné-Zsemberi Eszter 2:06:25

12 528 Kiss Virág 2:06:28

13 546 Rangasz Edit Beáta 2:10:04

14 680 Hajdu Nóra 2:10:04

15 504 Bagdi-Seres Márta 2:12:18

16 581 Szabó Ágnes 2:12:53

17 577 Szabó Katalin 2:13:26

18 566 Wiesz Csilla 2:14:20

19 552 Szabó Zsuzsanna 2:16:04

20 529 Kiss Katalin 2:19:19

21 575 Búrány Dóra 2:19:19

22 670 Balogh Marianna 2:20:35

23 685 Berényi-Kerekes Éva 2:21:36

24 589 Mígné Prázsmári Mária 2:22:48

25 588 Szabó Anikó 2:23:49

26 568 Mészárosné Szabó Beáta 2:24:01

27 671 Balogh Renáta 2:24:33

28 672 Balogh Lászlóné 2:24:33

29 574 Döméné Szabó Anna 2:24:58

30 501 Dobó Katalin 2:34:07

31 600 Vér Zsoltné 2:48:26



Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 10,5 km

1 315 Hajas Tibor 40:30:00

2 364 Juhász Mihály 41:44:00

3 343 Teleki György 42:11:00

4 381 Kinyó László 43:15:00

5 317 Kakas Lóránt 46:22:00

6 366 Menyhárt Hunor 46:22:00

7 324 Malagurszki Sándor 47:13:00

8 318 Kiss László 47:41:00

9 571 Nagy Zoltán 49:20:00

10 359 Ozsváth Lili 49:56:00

11 357 Péter Ferenc 49:58:00

12 379 Keller Zoltán 49:58:00

13 342 Teleki Tibor 50:40:00

14 321 Lackó Mihály 50:40:00

15 363 Kiri Enikő 50:47:00

16 348 Vass László 51:05:00

17 312 Fekete Szeréna 51:48:00

18 336 Stefanovits Pál Máté 52:18:00

19 339 Szerencsiné Csamangó Jusztina 52:20:00

20 320 Kövesdi Krisztián 52:36:00

21 301 Asztalos István 52:41:00

22 313 Fodor Robert 52:44:00

23 302 Balázs Bettina 53:59:00

24 341 Tandi Adél 53:59:00

25 311 Dancs Arnold Attila 55:13:00

26 352 Nagy Károly 55:32:00

27 306 Baráth Gábor 55:33:00

28 368 Hegyi Imre 55:49:00

29 374 Wágner Anikó 56:42:00

30 375 Kósa Éva 56:42:00

31 377 Uzonyi Attila 56:46:00

32 351 Demeter Szilvia 56:49:00

33 372 Palásti Róbert 56:59:00

34 354 Petrácsné Marcsi 57:21:00

35 310 Dancs Mercédesz Katalin 58:54:00

36 361 Stevan Tutoric 58:57:00

37 371 Pánczél Ferenc 59:03:00

38 353 Kádár Renáta 59:06:00

39 362 Sánta István 59:06:00

40 329 Ludaic Sabina 59:13:00

41 309 Csáki Réka 1:00:18

42 338 Szaller Anita 1:00:18

43 326 Menyhárt Szabolcs 1:00:30

44 332 Patik Adrienn 1:00:44

45 367 Nagy István 1:01:01

46 360 Bella Márton 1:01:11

47 323 Ludaic Sebastian 1:01:23

48 369 Patai Péter 1:01:50

49 376 Császár Ferenc 1:01:51



50 370 Gáspár Anett Olga 1:01:54

51 350 Csernai Richárd 1:02:22

52 319 Kovács Arnold 1:02:23

53 378 Czifra Dóra 1:02:42

54 365 Miklós Zsuzsanna 1:02:56

55 304 Bálint Zoltán 1:02:57

56 349 Velcsov István 1:03:27

57 325 Martonosiné Mógor Ivett 1:03:35

58 307 Békési József 1:03:47

59 345 Tóth-Baranyi Tamara 1:03:52

60 337 Vassné Balogh Márta 1:04:35

61 344 Tóth Ivett 1:04:53

62 303 Balázs Katalin 1:04:54

63 356 Péter Tamás 1:04:56

64 355 Péter Botond 1:04:56

65 358 Nyakas Sándor 1:07:51

66 308 Berta Éva 1:09:12

67 334 Pintérné Erika 1:09:27

68 346 Tóthné Joó Cecília 1:09:27

69 333 Pintér Márta 1:09:27

70 340 Csonka Gáborné 1:09:41

71 373 Marótiné Hunyadvári Zita 1:10:05

72 380 Santana Diána 1:10:06

73 322 Lóczi Judit 1:11:46

74 335 Sleiher Lívia 1:15:14

75 327 Mucsi Katalin 1:15:21

76 305 Barna István 1:15:24

77 330 Németh Eszter 1:16:47

78 316 Joóné Valéria 1:17:36



Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 10,5 km férfiak

1 315 Hajas Tibor 40:30:00

2 364 Juhász Mihály 41:44:00

3 343 Teleki György 42:11:00

4 381 Kinyó László 43:15:00

5 317 Kakas Lóránt 46:22:00

6 366 Menyhárt Hunor 46:22:00

7 324 Malagurszki Sándor 47:13:00

8 318 Kiss László 47:41:00

9 571 Nagy Zoltán 49:20:00

10 357 Péter Ferenc 49:58:00

11 379 Keller Zoltán 49:58:00

12 342 Teleki Tibor 50:40:00

13 321 Lackó Mihály 50:40:00

14 348 Vass László 51:05:00

15 336 Stefanovits Pál Máté 52:18:00

16 320 Kövesdi Krisztián 52:36:00

17 301 Asztalos István 52:41:00

18 313 Fodor Robert 52:44:00

19 311 Dancs Arnold Attila 55:13:00

20 352 Nagy Károly 55:32:00

21 306 Baráth Gábor 55:33:00

22 368 Hegyi Imre 55:49:00

23 377 Uzonyi Attila 56:46:00

24 372 Palásti Róbert 56:59:00

25 361 Stevan Tutoric 58:57:00

26 371 Pánczél Ferenc 59:03:00

27 362 Sánta István 59:06:00

28 326 Menyhárt Szabolcs 1:00:30

29 367 Nagy István 1:01:01

30 360 Bella Márton 1:01:11

31 323 Ludaic Sebastian 1:01:23

32 369 Patai Péter 1:01:50

33 376 Császár Ferenc 1:01:51

34 350 Csernai Richárd 1:02:22

35 319 Kovács Arnold 1:02:23

36 304 Bálint Zoltán 1:02:57

37 349 Velcsov István 1:03:27

38 307 Békési József 1:03:47

39 356 Péter Tamás 1:04:56

40 355 Péter Botond 1:04:56

41 358 Nyakas Sándor 1:07:51

42 305 Barna István 1:15:24



Helyezés Rajtszám Név Idő 10,5 km nők

1 359 Ozsváth Lili 49:56:00

2 363 Kiri Enikő 50:47:00

3 312 Fekete Szeréna 51:48:00

4 339 Szerencsiné Csamangó Jusztina 52:20:00

5 302 Balázs Bettina 53:59:00

6 341 Tandi Adél 53:59:00

7 374 Wágner Anikó 56:42:00

8 375 Kósa Éva 56:42:00

9 351 Demeter Szilvia 56:49:00

10 354 Petrácsné Marcsi 57:21:00

11 310 Dancs Mercédesz Katalin 58:54:00

12 353 Kádár Renáta 59:06:00

13 329 Ludaic Sabina 59:13:00

14 309 Csáki Réka 1:00:18

15 338 Szaller Anita 1:00:18

16 332 Patik Adrienn 1:00:44

17 370 Gáspár Anett Olga 1:01:54

18 378 Czifra Dóra 1:02:42

19 365 Miklós Zsuzsanna 1:02:56

20 325 Martonosiné Mógor Ivett 1:03:35

21 345 Tóth-Baranyi Tamara 1:03:52

22 337 Vassné Balogh Márta 1:04:35

23 344 Tóth Ivett 1:04:53

24 303 Balázs Katalin 1:04:54

25 308 Berta Éva 1:09:12

26 334 Pintérné Erika 1:09:27

27 346 Tóthné Joó Cecília 1:09:27

28 333 Pintér Márta 1:09:27

29 340 Csonka Gáborné 1:09:41

30 373 Marótiné Hunyadvári Zita 1:10:05

31 380 Santana Diána 1:10:06

32 322 Lóczi Judit 1:11:46

33 335 Sleiher Lívia 1:15:14

34 327 Mucsi Katalin 1:15:21

35 330 Németh Eszter 1:16:47

36 316 Joóné Valéria 1:17:36



Helyezés Rajtszám Név 3,5 km

1 004 Sziláczki Norbert 1. fiú 6-14

2 005 Masa Bence 2. fiú 6-14

3 001 Zagyva Rebeka 1. lány 6-14

4 012 Révész Bálint 3. fiú 6-14

5 014 Valkár Anna 2. lány 6-14

6 015 Kovács Józsefné 1. lány

7 003 Kresák Réka 2. lány

8 002 Rangecz-Kovács Mónika 3. lány

9 010 Dezső Ágnes 15-

10 013 Veres Viktória 3. lány 6-14

11 009 Lázár Luca 6-14

12 007 Szabó Janka 6-14

13 011 Révész Márton 6-14

14 008 Szabó Gábor 1. fiú

15 006 Szabó Balázs 6-14



Helyezés Rajtszám Név 1000 m

1 859 Kovács Árpád 1. fiú

2 283 Kovács Boglárka 1. lány

3 376 David Antonio Mastrullo 2. fiú

4 270 Zagyva Zalán 3. fiú

5 500 Tóth Lea 2. lány

6 278 Gál Melánia 3. lány

7 860 Dobó Réka 4. lány

8 290 Frank István

9 279 Korica Dávid

10 276 Forgó Ábel

11 284 Vasas Viktor

12 755 Kiss Angelika

13 269 Kisgudzi Dániel

14 280 Wodala Benjámin

15 274 Mészáros Réka

16 288 Frank Dóra

17 281 Bagdi Zénó

18 287 Halmosi Zoltán

19 484 Ocskó Ervin

20 285 Vér Zsófia

21 277 Tanács Luca

22 482 Ocskó Melinda Barbara



Helyezés Rajtszám Név 500 m

1 377 Marta Mastrullo 1. lány holtverseny

2 384 Dér Petra 1. lány holtverseny

3 400 Forgó Bálint 1. fiú

4 378 Kövesdi Adél 2. lány

5 282 Petrács Boglárka 3. lány

6 399 Ronyecz Bence 2. fiú

7 382 Páncél Bozsó 3. fiú

8 381 Lázár Zsombor

9 380 Nyári Levente

10 375 Kolotz Noémi

11 379 Wodala Ágnes

12 374 Kolotz Zsófia

13 385 Menyhárt Nimród

14 383 Kapell Kamilla


